



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.31030 OF 2025

Pratap Chandra Dhalsamanta and others* *Petitioners

Mr. Samarendra Beura, Advocate
-versus-

State of Odisha & others* ... *Opposite Parties

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
(Additional Standing Counsel)

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

22.04.2026

Order No.

- 04.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Biswal, learned Additional Standing Counsel submits that, in the meantime, demarcation has already been done and report has already been submitted. He undertakes to file an affidavit in course of the day.
 3. Mr. Beura, learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits that he has received a copy of the affidavit of Tahasildar, Dampada and prays for an adjournment to take instruction on the same.
 4. Affidavit of Tahasildar, Dampada shall be filed in course of the day, as undertaken.
 5. Put up this matter on 21st July, 2026.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge